Inculator copy



ाि तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU

7,500 CRESCENT INNOVERSON LENCUSATEON CONCER S-S-

2 4 MAR 2021

CC 865094

5-5-

S. SARASWATHI STAMP VENDOR L.C. No: 9228/ஆ/85 DT. 16-4-1986 ADYAR, CHENNAI - 600 020.

Cell: 91766 50088

INCUBATION AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

CRESCENT INNOVATION AND INCUBATION COUNCIL

MEDCUORE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

This Incubation Agreement is executed at CIIC -600048, Tamilnadu, India on the 9th June,2021 between

1. CRESCENT INNOVATION AND INCUBATION COUNCIL, a company registered under Section 8 of the Indian Companies Act, 2013 with its registered office at Seethakathi Estate, GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai - 600048 India (Hereinafter called as "CIIC") and represented by its Chief Executive Officer and the authorized signatory Mr.M.Parvez Alam, resident of India of the CIIC FIRST PART

AND

2. MEDCUORE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED, a private limited company incorporated under the provisions of the Indian Companies Act, 2013 with its registered office at No.20, Somuchetty Street, 2nd Lane, Old Washermanpet, Royapuram, Chennai-600 013, (Herein after called as "Incubatee") and represented through its authorized signatory Paul Pradeep J resident of India of the SECOND PART

IIC and the Incubatee are each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties".

Wolf Cherons C

Par Product

15. Lien CIIC shall have any lien on the assets of the Incubatee at the incubation centre till such time that the Incubatee clears all the outstanding dues.

In witness whereof parties hereto have signed this Incubation Agreement on the date and year mentioned hereinbefore.

For & on behalf of (CIIC)	For & on behalf of (The Incubatee)
CRESCENT INNOVATION AND INCUBATION COUNCIL	MEDCUORE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
M. PARVEZ ALAM CEO	
_	
Crescent	
Innovation & Incubation Council	and references that the state of the state o
Vandalur, Chennai-600 048.	O.D look
to the second of the second of	Part Jacobs P
Signature M.P.J.	Signature
Name: M Parvez Alam Designation: CEO & Director Date: 9 th June 2021 Place of signing: Chennai	Name: Paul Pradeep J Designation: Founder & CEO Date: 9 th June 2021 Place of signing: Chennai
Witness;-	Witness;-
2.	2